ERSATZTEILE

NDKRONE ==
AN PIECES DETACHEES

Swadro 807
Swadro 809
Swadro 810
; ab Masch.-Nr.
S from mach.-no. 833 001 -
S a partir de mach.-no

I/ 00000110304 /=



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Krone+Swadro+807+Swadro+809+Swadro+810+Spare+Parts

Rahmen / Lenkstangen Wl Wl w 000 001 103 04
Frame / Steering rod 833001 - § § E
Bati / Barre de direction 443 064 1 2.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 20 040 079 1| Rahmen -vorne Frame -front Cadre -devant X
00 267 325 1| Rahmen -vorne Frame -front Cadre -devant X | x
2 | 009349350 | Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X | x| X 40 X 44 X 50
3 | 009191050 | Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | x| X AM 8 X 1
4 | 00185523 3| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc X | x | x Rd. 60 X 36 /M 10
5 | 00910639 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X | X 11 X48 X5
6 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x| X M 10
7 | 00901137 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X | X M 16 X 80
00901490 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 120
8 | 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| X 17 X30X 3
9 | 00908 719 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x| X M 16
10 | 00901 132 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| X M 16 X 55
11 | 00 271 388 1 | Distanzhllse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise X | x| x 16,5 X 25 X 26
12 | 00242 532 1| Rahmen -mitte Frame -middle Cadre -centre X
00 267 351 6| Rahmen -mitte Frame -middle Cadre -centre X | X
13 | 20 040 080 1| Rahmen -hinten Frame -back Cadre -derriére X
20 041 643 0| Rahmen -hinten Frame -back Cadre -derriére
14 | 00934 925 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet 35X39X30
15| 00912 714 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X X 10 X 40
16 | 00242 551 0| Lenkstange -vorne Steering rod -front Bielle -devant X
00 267 411 0| Lenkstange -vorne Steering rod -front Bielle -devant X | X
17 | 00916 056 3| Bolzen Pin Boulon X | X | X Rd. 16 X 70
18 | 00912584 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | x| X 4 X 30
19 | 00 266 598 1| Lenkstangenlager -kpl. Steering rod bearing -cpl. Palier de barre de direction - cpl. X | x| x
20 | 00904 813 1| Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a téte bombée X | x| x M8 X 30
21| 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x| X SKM 8
22 | 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | x| x M8
23 | 00242 553 0| Lenkstange -mitte Steering rod -middle Bielle -centre X Rd. 35 X 2884
00 267 410 0| Lenkstange -mitte Steering rod -middle Bielle -centre X Rd. 35 X 2995
24 | 00908 039 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | X M 30
25| 20040082 0| Lenkstange -hinten Steering rod -back Bielle -derriére X
00 267 405 0| Lenkstange -hinten Steering rod -back Bielle -derriére X | x
26 | 00267 408 1| Zuggabel Trailer hitch Forche de traction X | x| X M 30
27 | 00268 892 0| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X | x
28 | 00900612 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M8 X 16
29 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 84 X17X1.6
30 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M8
31| 90002 040 0| Spannstift 21 x 28 Dacromet Roll pin Goupille de serrage x | x| x




T-Getriebe - Swadro 807 / 809 Wlw| W 000 001 103 04
T-Gearbox 833001 - S| ¢l
T-Carter 150 367 232 3 6.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 20043 036 0| T-Getriebe T-Gearbox T-Carter X | X
2 | 00936 339 1| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité X | X A35X80X13
3 | 00911673 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X | X 80 X 2,5
4 | 00910741 1| Stitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X | x S63X80X3
5 | 00911022 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X | x 70 X 80X 0,1
00 911 023 0 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X | x 70 X80 X 0,3
00911 024 1 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X | x 70X80X1,0
6 | 00930167 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X | X 6307
7 | 00267 330 0| Getriebegehause Gearbox housing Carter du boite de vitesses X | X
8 | 00906 040 1| Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté X | X M18 X 1,5
9 | 00145397 0| Getriebewelle Gearbox shaft Arbre de boite de vitesse X | X Rd. 42 X 374
10 | 00915122 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X | x A 10X 8X40
11 | 20043 030 0 | Kegelritzel Bevel pinion Pignon conique X | x Z=17
12| 00932 177 0| Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement a rouleaux coniques X | x 32010 X
13 | 00911 541 0 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X | x A35X1,5
14 | 00911 132 0 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X | x 35X45X0,3
00 911 133 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X | x 35X45X0,5
00911 134 0 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X | X 35X45X1,0
15| 20 043 031 0| Kegelrad Bevel wheel Pignon conique X | X Z=22
16 | 00910900 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X | x 50 X 62 X0,1
00 910 902 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X | X 50 X62X0,3
00910 903 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X | x 50 X 62 X 0,5
00910904 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X | X 50X62X1,0
17 | 00932 155 0| Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement a rouleaux coniques X | x 32210 A
18 | 00 145215 4| Getriebewelle Gearbox shaft Arbre de boite de vitesse X | X Rd. 42 X 193
19| 00 145212 1| Getriebedichtung Gearbox seal Joint de boite de vitesses X | X
20 | 00 146 976 4| Getriebedeckel Gearbox cover Couvercle du boite de vitesses X | x
21 | 00930 137 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X | x 6207
22 | 00910727 1| Stitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X | X S35X45X2,5
23 | 00936 337 1| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité X | X A35X72X12
24 | 00900 655 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 12 X 25
25 | 00909 911 0 | Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x SKZ 12
26 | 00926 101 0| Getriebedl -1d.-Nr.= 1ltr Oil -Id.-no.= 1ltr Huile -1d.-no.= 1ltr 0,5/0,5
27 | 00490 161 1| Olmessstab Oil level dipstick Jauge de niveau d'huile X | X M18X 1,5
28 | 90 001 226 0| Stutzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X | X S70X80X3
29 | 00920931 0| Gewindereduzierstutzen Threaded reducing adapter Raccord reducteur filete X | x M18X1,5-R 1/4"
30 | 00925901 0| Winkel Angle Angle X | x 1/4"
31| 00919 821 2| Beliiftungsfilter Breather Reniflard x | x R 1/4"




. - S s ] s
Hauptgetriebe  -540 U/min Wl wl| w 000 001 103 04
Mai b 864131 AREE
ain gearpox - 913 d

Carter principal 150 415 914 2 8.1
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
31| 00490 161 1| Olmessstab Oil level dipstick Jauge de niveau d'huile X | X | X M18 X 1,5

32 | 00925901 0| Winkel Angle Angle X | x| x 1/4"

33 | 00920931 0| Gewindereduzierstutzen Threaded reducing adapter Raccord reducteur filete X | x| X M 18 X 1,5-R 1/4"

34 | 00919 821 2| Beluftungsfilter Breather Reniflard X | x| X R 1/4"




Profilhiilse / Spindel Wlw| W 000 001 103 04

Profile cover / Spindle 833001 - § § E

Douille profile / Tige filetee 444 648 5 11.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 009006320| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 16

2 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10

3 | 00933 504 0| Axial-Rillenkugellager Axial grooved ball bearing Roulement rainures a billes axiale X 511 04

4 | 20041808 0| Spindel Spindle Fuseau X Lg.= 686

5 | 00268 062 2| Profilhulse Profile bushing Douille profilé X

6 | 00901098 2| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12X 170-10.9

7 | 009103200 Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13 X30X6

8 | 00912550 1| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 12X 16

9 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12

10 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12

11 | 00 901 028 1 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 30

12 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X1,6

13 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M6

14 | 00940 404 0| Faltenbalg Bellows Soulfflet X Rd. 92

15| 00924 007 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 90 - 110

16 | 00 924 005 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 70 -90




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Krone+Swadro+807+Swadro+809+Swadro+810+Spare+Parts

Profilhiilse / Spindel Wlw| W 000 001 103 04

Profile cover / Spindle 833001 - § § E

Douille profile / Tige filetee 444 648 5 14.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 009006320| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X | X M 10 X 16

2 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x| X SKM 10

3 | 00933 504 0| Axial-Rillenkugellager Axial grooved ball bearing Roulement rainures a billes axiale X | x| X 511 04

4 | 20041808 0| Spindel Spindle Fuseau X | x| X Lg.= 686

5 | 00268 062 2| Profilhulse Profile bushing Douille profilé X | x| X

6 | 00901098 2| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X | X M 12X 170-10.9

7 | 009103200 Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| x 13 X30X6

8 | 00912550 1| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | x| x 12X 16

9 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x| X SKM 12

10 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x| X M 12

11 | 00 901 028 1 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| x M6 X 30

12 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| x 6,4X18X1,6

13 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x| x M6

14 | 00940 404 0| Faltenbalg Bellows Soulfflet X | x | x Rd. 92

15| 00924 007 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X | X | X 90 - 110

16 | 00 924 005 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X | x| x 70 -90




Fahrgestell Wl w|w 000 001 103 04
. 8 | 8| 8
Chassis 833001 - o g1
Chassis 443 250 13 17.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
40 | 00937636 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X | x| x 23,52 X 1,78
41| 20043 790 0 | Blgel -rechts, optional Yoke -right, optional Branchon -droite, optionnel X | x| X
20 043 792 0| Bugel -links, optional Yoke -left, optional Branchon -gauche, optionnel X | x| X
42 | 00902914 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| x M 16 X 50
43 | 00909 912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x| X SKM 16
44 | 00908 719 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X | X M 16
45 | 20 043 786 1| Achsstummel rechts m. Buchse - | Axle stub rh. + bushing - optional | Bout d'essieu dr. av. douille X | x| x
optional -optionnel
20043 787 1| Achsstummel links m. Buchse - Axle stub |h. + bushing - optional Bout d'essieu ga. av. douille X | x| X
optional -optionnel
46 | 20 042 467 0| Bolzen -optional Pin -optional Boulon -optionnel Rd. 35 X 109
47 | 00934 920 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet 30 X 34 X 30




Schwadtuch vorne - Swadro 810 Wl Wl w 000 001 103 04
Swathing deflector front 833001 - § § E
Toile d'andainage avant 443 077 1 22.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00267 452 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
2 | 00267 444 0| Lasche Strap Patte X
3 | 00900657 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 35
4 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X24X25
5 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
6 | 00267 453 0| Lasche Strap Patte X
7 | 00917 004 1| Klappstecker Linch pin Goupille clip X 5X32
8 | 00267 458 1| Rohr Tube Tube X
9 | 009014580 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 90
10 | 20 046 007 O | Unterlage Surface Surface X
11 | 00 267 467 0| Schwadtuchhalter Swathing deflector support Support toile d'andainage X
12 | 00265 333 1| Rundstahl Round steel Actier rond X Rd. 20 X 485
13 | 00900 284 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 50
14 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
15 | 00 269 068 3| Schwadtuch Swathing deflector Toile d'andainage X
16 | 00 265 332 1| Bandstahl Steel strip Acier feuillard X Lg.= 430
17 | 00938 557 0| Schutzhiilse Cover Douille X Lg.= 100
18 | 00900 239 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 25
19| 00 153 277 4| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 1065
20 | 00910 351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4 X18X1,6
21 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M6




Elektrische Aushebung-Kreisel - Swadro 810 Wl Wl w 000 001 103 04
Electrical lift - Rotor 833001 - § § E
Relevage electrique - Rotor 150 345 483 3 26.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00 154 457 2| Schutzkasten Protective box Caisson de protection X
2 | 00938989 0| E-Motor mit Schneckengetriebe Linear motor with worm gear Servomoteur avec engrenage X 12v
3 | 00940360 0| Kunststoffrad mit Welle Plastic wheel with spiralle Roue plastiefié avec onde X
4 | 009388320 Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X 48/25 X 13,5
5 | 00154 496 2| Abdeckblech Cover plate Tbéle de recouvrement X
6 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 20
7 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4 X 17X 1,6
8 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
9 | 00906 948 0| Blechschraube Self-tapping screw Vis autoaraudeuse X B6,3X13
10 | 00910411 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4 X12,5X1,6
11 | 00915600 0 | Scheibenfeder Plate spring Rondelle elastique X 3X3,7
12 | 00 154 454 1| Rotex-Kupplung -Bohrung 10 Rotex-clutch -Bore 10 Rotex-accouplement -Pergcage 10 X
13 | 00938928 1| Zahnkranz Tooth rim Couronne dentée X
14 | 20 041 781 0| Rotex-Kupplung Rotex-clutch Rotex-accouplement X
15| 00912673 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 8X35
16 | 20 041 812 0| Motorkonsole Engine bracket Support pour moteur X
17 | 00910624 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 12,5 X35X8
18 | 00 909 906 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 6
19 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X1,6
20 | 00900607 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 16
21 | 00924 007 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 90 - 110
22 | 00940404 0| Faltenbalg Bellows Soufflet X Rd. 92
23 | 00265495 0| Kabelspannfeder Cable tensioning spring Ressort tendeur de cable X
24 | 00900 284 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 50
25| 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21X2
26 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
27 | 00953 823 0| Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité X 20,7/25 X 8/10,5
28 | 00903 031 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M5X45-10.9
29 | 00910500 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 53X 10 X1
30 | 00908 702 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M5
31 | 00924 208 0| Kabelfihrungstiille Cable bushing Passe cable X Rd. 14/20




. - . S| S| s
Gewichte fiir Achse -optional Wl owl|w 000 001 103 04
. 8| 8| 8
Weight for axle 833001 - o g1
Poinds pour axe 444 202 1 30.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002659950| Gewicht fir Achse Weight for axle Poids pour axe 6 | 6 Rd. 360
2 | 00251631 1| Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement X | X 66,5 X 76,1 X 12
3 | 00266877 0| Winkel Angle Angle X | X




Gelenkwelle  -Walterscheid Wl Wl w 000 001 103 04
Pto drive shaft 833001 - S| ¢l
Arbre articulé 150 332 867 2 35.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 27 001 169 1| Gelenkwelle Pto drive shaft Arbre articulé X | x W2200-SC152-1410-F5/1R-K33
Z=6/6
4 | 00949401 1| Schutzhalfte - aussen Male tube - outside 1/2 protecteur - extérieur X | X Lg.= 1500
5 | 00949402 1| Schutzhélfte - innen Male tube - inside 1/2 protecteur - intérieure X | x Lg.= 1500
11 | 27 004 762 0 | Sperrkeilfreilauf Block-key free wheel mechanism | Coin blockage de roue libre X | X 2200 F5/1R 1 3/8" Z= 6
12 | 27 004 154 0| Sternratsche Star ratchet Cliquet X | x 750 Nm
21| 00955475 0| Kreuzgarnitur Cross assy Croisillon X | X
22 | 00919002 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | x M6 X1
23 | 00949410 0| Rillengabel Grooved yoke Machoire rainuree X | x RG2200-0v
24 | 00912 719 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | X 10 X 65
25| 009553350/ Profilrohr - innen Profile tube - inside Tube profilé - intérieure X | X Lg.= 1400
26 | 00949 718 1| Profilrohr - aussen Profile tube - outside Tube profilé - extérieur X | X Lg.= 1595
27 | 00949 428 0| Rillengabel Grooved yoke Machoire rainuree X | x RG2200-1
51| 00949 863 0| Gleitring Sliding ring Anneau lisse X | X SC15/SD15
53 | 00949 281 0| Schraube Screw Boulon X | x 3,5X9,5
54 | 00955471 0| Gleitring Sliding ring Anneau lisse X | X SC15Z




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Krone+Swadro+807+Swadro+809+Swadro+810+Spare+Parts

